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366 Francisco Ave. CDRC Application
Project Narrative

The project consists of a 10’ x 20’ (400sf) 2-story addition and an 8’x14’ (136sf) second story deck to the
rear of a 1764 sf (coverage) SFD on a downward sloping lot. In addition, a small portion (42sf) of the
existing covered front porch will be enclosed, and a portion of existing subarea will be remodeled into
1025 sf new conditioned space with a Family Room, Bedroom, Bath, Study, and Laundry.

With the exception of the small Entry addition, the other additions to the structure will be along the
back side, with minimal visibility from the street. The addition and deck will continue the overall
appearance of the house.

Roofing over the addition will be 40-year composition to match existing “Amber Wheat.” Existing T-
111 siding will be covered with 1x8 Hardiplank painted Behr “Gladiator Gray” with 1x4 trim “Light

Year”

Decks will be wood, with wood railing.



Product Description

Leonlite

LIGHTING SOLUTION FPROVIDER

This wall light doesn’t only send a beam of light from both the top and bottom of its tube shape to highlight the exterior of your
home, but also adds a soft warm glow and visual appeal to your living space, creating a cozy ambience with 3000K warm white
light.

Perfect lllumination

Achieve the perfect illumination effect with this cylinder up down light. It provides a 1400lm 3000K warm white light at only 20W
compared to a traditional 120W wall light, reducing your energy usage, saving you on your electric bill and producing a cozy
ambience.

Night Security Guard

Not just decoration; this light also keeps animals away from visiting your home, which means it can be your “security guard” at
night. In addition, with its good waterproof performance, the wall mount lamp is suitable for use in wet locations.

Wide Application

Use this lamp indoors and outdoors, it can be placed in the garage, garden, corridor, patio, hallway, balcony or walkway. It lights up
the dark and is also a nice decorative piece with an elegant appearance, making it a great choice!



We are replacing the existing product packagings with updated version to improve our customer’s shopping experience, during
which you might receive products with packagings in different versions.

Specifications

Wattage: 20W

Voltage: 100-277V 50/60hz
Luminous flux: 1400Im

CRI>80

Lifespan: 50,000hrs

CCT: 3000K

Dimmable: No

Working temp: -4°F-104°F
Waterproof rating: Wet location

Size of compatible junction box (not included): 4 inches

1 q ' I 1 I

This item LEONLITE 20W LED Cylinder Up Down Wall Light, Hykolity 20W Outdoor LED Wall Mount Cylinder Porch
Aluminum Finish Waterproof Super Bright Outdoor Wall Lamp, Aluminum Finish Wall Sconce Lighting, 1400lm, 3000K



Customer

Rating
Price
Shipping
Sold By

Color

Light

Source
Material

Voltage

100V-277V for Decoration on Door Way, Entry, Corridor, Garage, Waterproof Up and Down Architectural Fixture, for Door

5 Years Warranty, Pack of 2

Add to Cart

(87)

$79.19579.19

Torchstar

Dark
LED

Metal, Aluminum

100277.00 volts

Product information

Size:2 Pack

Corridor, Garage - 2 Pack

Add to Cart

(27)

$79.99579.99

Hykolity

Black
LED

Aluminum

100277.00 volts
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Brand

Manufacturer

Part Number

Item Weight
Package Dimensions
Item model number

Is Discontinued By

Manufacturer
Style

Color

Shape

Material

Number of Lights

Voltage

Fixture Features

Shade Material
Light Direction
Power Source
Batteries Included?
Batteries Required?
Type of Bulb
Luminous Flux
Wattage

Color
Temperature

LEONLITE

LEONLITE
ZH3UDL-2P20WC30-BLK
3.62 pounds

13.6 x 10.7 x 5.7 inches

ZH3UDL-2P20WC30-BLK

No

Modern

Dark

Cylinder

Metal, Aluminum
2

100277 volts

1400Im high brightness, Sturdy construction,
ETL & Energy Star listed, Easy installation, 5-
year warranty

Aluminum
Up/Down Light
AC

No

No

LED

1400 Im

20 watts

3000 Kelvin


https://www.amazon.com/gp/jewelry/technical-specs-help/?ie=UTF8&hideLogo=1&page_ident=1000513541
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https://www.amazon.com/gp/jewelry/technical-specs-help/?ie=UTF8&hideLogo=1&page_ident=1000516201

PLN2020-00307 - (366 Francisco Street, EI Granada)

Existing roof structure.
New Skylights

[~—TYP. Ix4 Trim

[—New Hardi-plank horiz. siding
[— Existing bullding

| —( —
C_ 1~

e — FRONT (NORTH)

No changes except horiz. siding l T-0" LNO changes except
’ * horlz. siding Existing grade - no exterlor changes

Gladiator Gray N370-6 Light Year N370-3

LRV:15 R:110 G:108 B:94 LRV:52 R:191 G:191 B:180 COMPOSITE SHINGLE

SIDING COLOR TRIM COLOR "AMBER WHEAT"
(to match existing)



PLN2020-00307 - (366 Francisco Street, EI Granada)
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FLOOR PLAN NOTES

N

I.

12.
13.
4.
5.
6.
7.
1&.
1g.

20.

2I.
22.
23.

24.

25.

20.
27.

25.

24.

30.

3l.

33.
34.
35.
3.
31.
30.

4.

42.

43.

Shower stalls & tub enclosures must conform

to the requirements of CPC (1024 sqg. In).

Wall surfaces behind cer. tile or other finish wall
materials are to be constructed of materials not
adversely affected by water. Gyp. bd. must meet
requirements of CPC , materials shall conform to
ASTM C 1178, C 1268 or C 1325 ¢ shall be installed

per manufacturer instructions.

This Window / shr. dr. to be safety glass.

All shir. doors to be a minimum of 22" wide, With an
unobstructed opening for egress.

All sliding glass doors, french doors, bel-air doors

¢ doors out of garage to have tempered glass.
Provide a mechanical ventilating system - exhavst fan
in Kitchens, bathrooms & utllity rooms - see Mechanical
plan for min. CFM & all additional requirements.

Provide heating equip. sufficient to meet regm'ts
set forth in CRC - located In existing attlc.
F’r‘o:lde backdraft damper @ all hoods vented thru
roof.

Height to combustible material above kit. ranges -
30" vnprotected, 24" protected & horiz. cir. per
stove mfg. listings.

. Framing lumber shall be at least the min. grade

shown In CRC tables.
Mechanical chase

Existing skylight.

30" x 30" attic access W/30" headroom.
Refrig. space.
DA

Dbl. sink w/disp.
Range W/ hood ¢ fan v.ir. (horiz. clr. per manut).
Pantry cadb.
OH. cabinets

Lower & vpper cab.

Washer

Dryer (vent to outside)

Laundry tray

42"x60" Tub/Shr. W/ solid surface wall covering,
wall covering to be a min. + 72" W/ saf. gl. door

36"x00" Shower stall W/ solid surface wall covering,
wall covering to be a min. + 12" W/ safety glass dr.

5' oval jetted tub W/ 12" splash.

Solld surface counter tops (per owner spec.).

Full cabinet - linen.
Obscure glass

12" sq. tub access, or per manut. spec's.
Handrail + 34"-38"

Guardrail + 42"

Hardwood flooring

Carpet

Cer. tile flooring

Shelf and pole.

Double shelf and pole.

5 fixed shelves.

Tankless gas water heater - see title-24.
| 3/8" 5. c. self-closing door-weatherstrip,

¢ also be "POSITIVE LATCHING".

5/8" type 'x' gyp. bd. under stairs.

5/8" type 'x' gyp. bd. @ walls ¢ ceiling and all
supporting walls at garage.

2x6 framed wall.

WALL LEGEND

EXISTING 2"X
FRAMED WALL

NEW 2"X4"

FRAMED WALL
@ INTERIOR

NEW 2'X6"
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SECTION NOTES

el

SA® AW

2.
13.
14.
5.
6.
7.
1.
9

Composition roof covering ov/ 15 lb. felt ov/

solid sheathing W/ &d nails @ 6" 0.c. edges ¢ 12" oc.
field. (see roof plan for general notes).

2x6 DF. #2 rafters @ 24" oc.

2x® DF. #2 ridge

2xI2 DF#2 FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" oc.
RIPPED @ |/4" PER FOOT SLOPE

Ix6 collar ties @ 48" oc.

G. |. hanger

2xI0 DF. #2 floor Joists @ 16*0c.
2x6 DF#2 c.j. @ 16" oc.

2x12 DF#2 floor joists @ 16" oc.

. 2x s0lid blocking except @ vents.

R- 38 Insulation min. typ. attic.
R- 19 insulation

R- 19 insvlation @ ext. walls.
2x4 studs @ 16" o.c.

2x6 studs @ 16" o.c.

(2) 2x6 top plate cont.

2x6 sl

6x® DF. # girder

(2) 2x4 top plote cont.

20. 2%4 sill.

2l.

22.
23.
24,
25.

20

21.

172" gyp. bd.

Handrail - see details
|'1/2" light weight conc. deck flooring.
G.l. flashing @ deck to wall conection.
T. § 6. Wwood lid.

. 3/4" plywood subfloor, staggered, glve
¢ nall per CRC.
Waterproof barrier between plynood & conc.
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Accessory Structure Area
Accessory Structure Area
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balbini
Dwelling Unit Area
Dwelling Unit Area
1,223 sf

balbini
Accessory Structure Area
Accessory Structure Area
400 sf

balbini
Deck Area
Deck Area
140 sf
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